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Graham David Jackson

Director Information

Title Mr

Name

Postcode

Date of birth October 1963
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

IHOME DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
MEAT FREE ONE DAY LIMITED
MEAT FREE MONDAY LIMITED

MPL DESIGNS LIMITED

LINDA PRODUCTIONS LIMITED
LINDA ENTERPRISES LIMITED
MACSOLO LIMITED

MPL TOURS LIMITED

MPL PICTURES LIMITED

LINDA MCCARTNEY FOODS LIMITED

MPL COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

LINDA MCCARTNEY FOODS LIMITED

LINDA PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

JUGGLER PICTURES LIMITED

JUGGLER VIDEO LIMITED

MPL TOURS LIMITED

MPL PUBLISHING LIMITED

MPL MUSIC LIMITED

MPL HOUSEHOLD LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Graham David Jackson

Number

Number

12782298
07069573
07002331

01527662
05314491
03130928
02394971
02395701
01236774
05422991
00944968
05422991
05314491
01615595
01615597
02395701
01527984
01237289

02944542

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading
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907817333

907817333

British

App. Date

App. Date
30/07/2020
08/11/2009
27/08/2009

21/03/2007
21/03/2007
21/03/2007
21/03/2007
21/03/2007
21/03/2007
21/03/2007
21/03/2007
13/04/2005
09/02/2005
02/09/2002
02/09/2002
02/09/2002
02/09/2002
02/09/2002

02/09/2002

Res. Date

Res. Date

26/01/2011
26/01/2011

26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011
31/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011

26/01/2011

Position

Position
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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HEATHER MCCARTNEY POTTERY

AND DESIGNS LIMITED

MCCARTNEY PICTURES LIMITED

MPL COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

JUGGLER MUSIC LIMITED

MCCARTNEY ENTERPRISES

LIMITED

HEATHER MCCARTNEY POTTERY

LIMITED

MCCARTNEY MUSIC LIMITED

MPL PICTURES LIMITED

JUGGLER LIMITED

JUGGLER FILMS LIMITED

JUGGLER RECORDS LIMITED

MPL LIMITED

GO VEGGIE LIMITED

MCCARTNEY IMAGES LIMITED

MPL DESIGNS LIMITED

LINDA ENTERPRISES LIMITED

KIDNEY PUNCH LIMITED

MACVEGE LIMITED

MPL PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

MCCARTNEY PUBLISHING LIMITED

WINGS MUSIC LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02916892

01223718

00944968

01615594

02372660

03397177

01056342

01236774

01615771

02255036

01615596

01495744

02872621

02962729

01527662

03130928

01056340

03595735

01237290

01223719

01091409

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading
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02/09/2002

02/09/2002

02/09/2002

02/09/2002

02/09/2002

02/09/2002

02/09/2002

02/09/2002

02/09/2002

02/09/2002

02/09/2002

02/09/2002

02/09/2002

02/09/2002

02/09/2002

02/09/2002

02/09/2002

02/09/2002

02/09/2002

02/09/2002

02/09/2002

907817333

30/01/2008 Company
Secretary
26/01/2011 Company
Secretary
26/01/2011 Company
Secretary
26/01/2011 Company
Secretary
26/01/2011 Company
Secretary
30/01/2008 Company
Secretary
26/01/2011 Company
Secretary
26/01/2011 Company
Secretary
26/01/2011 Company
Secretary
26/01/2011 Company
Secretary
26/01/2011 Company
Secretary
26/01/2011 Company
Secretary
26/01/2011 Company
Secretary
26/01/2011 Company
Secretary
26/01/2011 Company
Secretary
26/01/2011 Company
Secretary
26/01/2011 Company
Secretary
26/01/2011 Company
Secretary
26/01/2011 Company
Secretary
26/01/2011 Company
Secretary
26/01/2011 Company
Secretary
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MACSOLO LIMITED

MCCARTNEY PRODUCTIONS
LIMITED

KIDNEY PUNCH LIMITED
WINGS MUSIC LIMITED
MCCARTNEY PRODUCTIONS
LIMITED

JUGGLER PICTURES LIMITED
MPL LIMITED

MCCARTNEY ENTERPRISES
LIMITED

MPL PRODUCTIONS LIMITED
MACVEGE LIMITED
MCCARTNEY PICTURES LIMITED
MCCARTNEY PUBLISHING LIMITED
GO VEGGIE LIMITED

JUGGLER MUSIC LIMITED

MPL PUBLISHING LIMITED
MCCARTNEY MUSIC LIMITED
MPL HOUSEHOLD LIMITED
JUGGLER FILMS LIMITED
MCCARTNEY IMAGES LIMITED
MPL MUSIC LIMITED

JUGGLER LIMITED

JUGGLER VIDEO LIMITED
JUGGLER RECORDS LIMITED
FORTESCUE PARK RESIDENTS
ASSOCIATION LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02394971

01239320

01056340
01091409
01239320

01615595
01495744
02372660

01237290
03595735
01223718
01223719
02872621
01615594
01527984
01056342
02944542
02255036
02962729
01237289
01615771
01615597
01615596
01050174

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Page 3/3

02/09/2002

02/09/2002

01/08/2001
01/08/2001
01/08/2001

01/08/2001
01/08/2001
01/08/2001

01/08/2001
01/08/2001
01/08/2001
01/08/2001
01/08/2001
01/08/2001
01/08/2001
01/08/2001
01/08/2001
01/08/2001
01/08/2001
01/08/2001
01/08/2001
01/08/2001
01/08/2001
17/01/2000

907817333

31/01/2011

26/01/2011

26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011

26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011

26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011
26/01/2011
30/09/2010

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director



